Bid Tabulation Report - Lumber Purchase Fleish Flume 2014-2015

TMWA Project No.: 2015-003

Bids Opened: October 29, 2014

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2 Sell Lumber Corporation		Bidder No. 3 Artistic Fence Co.		Disqualified Dickman Hines Lumber Company		Disqualified Mattheus Lumber Co., Inc.	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		No	
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	
Description	Quantity in		Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total			Unit	Total
	Pieces	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price			Price	Price
1. 2"x12"x16' Douglas fir #2 and Better (Box boards, walk boards)	1216	Each Piece	\$21.70	\$26,387.20	\$20.80	\$25,292.80	\$23.00	\$27,968.00	\$19.68	\$23,930.88	\$21.75	\$26,448.00
2. 4'x8'x1/2" 5 ply marine grade A/B plywood (Box liner)	540	Each Piece	\$41.12	\$22,204.80	\$44.00	\$23,760.00	\$55.50	\$29,970.00	\$41.36	\$22,334.40	\$40.45	\$21,843.00
3. 1"x4"x16' Douglas Fir Standard and Better (Battens)	768	Each Piece	\$3.12	\$2,396.16	\$4.32	\$3,317.76	\$4.00	\$3,072.00	\$4.54	\$3,486.72	\$3.25	\$2,496.00
4. 6"x6"x16' Douglas Fir #2 and Better (Box Caps)	288	Each Piece	\$39.36	\$11,335.68	\$36.82	\$10,604.16	\$40.00	\$11,520.00	\$32.02	\$9,221.76	\$38.20	\$11,001.60
5. 8"x8"x16' ACQ-Treated Douglas Fir GR-DF #1 or better rough finish (Box sills)	221	Each Piece	\$113.92	\$25,176.32	\$123.73	\$27,344.33	\$134.00	\$29,614.00	\$104.97	\$23,198.37	\$109.15	\$24,122.15
 8"x8"x18' ACQ-Treated Douglas Fir GR-DF #1 or better rough finish (Box posts) 	221	Each Piece	\$128.16			\$30,763.20	\$156.00		\$126.67		\$122.80	\$27,138.80
7. 2"x8"x18' Douglas Fir #2 and Better (Knee Braces)	96	Each Piece	\$12.48	\$1,198.08	\$10.77	\$1,033.92	\$16.00	\$1,536.00	\$9.84	\$944.64	\$11.60	\$1,113.60
8. 6"x16"x16' ACQ-Treated Douglas Fir GR-DF #1 or better rough finish (Footings)	70	Each Piece	\$178.56	\$12,499.20	\$192.64	\$13,484.80	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$153.35	\$10,734.50	\$170.30	\$11,921.00
9. 10"x10"x14' ACQ-Treated Douglas Fir GR-DF #1 or better rough finish (Bent caps)	35	Each Piece	\$155.75	\$5,451.25	\$164.73	\$5,765.55	\$189.00	\$6,615.00	\$145.86	\$5,105.10	\$149.20	\$5,222.00
10. 8"x12"x16' ACQ-Treated Douglas Fir GR-DF #1 or better rough finish (Stringer)	140	Each Piece	\$170.88	\$23,923.20	\$173.57	\$24,299.80	\$201.00	\$28,140.00	\$156.16	\$21,862.40	\$163.70	\$22,918.00
Total Bid Price				\$158,895.25		\$165,666.32		\$186,911.00		\$148,812.84		\$154,224.15
Total Bid Price Written in Words? y/n			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Information Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Licensing Information Provided			N/A - Not Required		N/A - Not Required		N/A - Not Required		N/A - Not Required		N/A - Not Required	
Disclosure of Principals Provided			Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes	
Referenced Provided			Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided			Yes		Yes		No		No		Yes	
Proposal Summary Executed			Yes		Yes		Yes - Not Notarized		No		Yes	